## No. A-32015/3/2022-E.II (B) Government of India Ministry of Road Transport &Highways [Establishment-II (B) Section] Transport Bhawan, 1, Parliament Street, New Delhi-110001

Dated: 30<sup>th</sup> December, 2022

## OFFICE ORDER

On the basis of recommendations of the Departmental Promotion Committee, the Competent Authority has approved the appointment of Sh. B.Krishnaraj, Technical Assistant of General Central Services to the grade of Senior Technical Assistant, Group 'B' Non-Gazetted post in the Pay Level-06 of the pay matrix, on regular basis in the Ministry of Road Transport & Highways with effect from 02.01.2023 (01.01.2023 being Sunday) or the date of assumption of the charge of the post, whichever is later, and until further orders.

Kang Lisbort .

(Kamal Kishore) Under Secretary to the Govt. of India Ph. 23710454

To,

Sh. B.Krishnaraj, (Technical Assistant), RO-Hyderabad, Ministry of Road Transport & Highways, Quality Control Building, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor Errum Manzil Colony, Hyderabad-500082

## Copy to:-

- 1. Sr.PPS to Secretary (RT&H)/PSO to DG(RD)&SS
- 2. Sr.PPS to ADG/All AS/ All JS/ All CE, M/o RT&H.
- RO-Hyderabad, M/o RTH, Quality Control Building, 2nd Floor Errum Manzil Colony, Hyderabad-500082
- 4. Pay and Accounts Office (Sectt), M/o Road Transport & Highways, New Delhi
- 5. Vigilance/General/Cash/TG/MMO/NIC.
- 6. NIC, MoRTH
- 7. Service Book/Personal file of the official concerned.
- 8. Office Order Folder